United States Forest Unpgua Hational Forest

Department of 3ervice PO Box 1008
Agriculture Roseburg, OR  9T7HTO

(503) 672-50601
FAX (503) G73-4017

REPLY TO: 2540

DATE: December 3, 1994

Hr. Dwizat rrench, Manager CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURH
Jater Right Section RECETPT REQUESTE

Coummerce Building
153 12th 3treet, NE
Salen, O} 97310-0210

Ri:  Your Reference File G-~11103
Dear dr. French:

In response to your letter of October 14, 1994, the Umpgua lational Forest would
like Lo amend its Application for a Permit w0 Appropriate Ground Water
(Application G=11103) at the two well sites. It is necessary to amend the
application to clarify the proper locations of the water use. This is neitner
an increase in the amount of water use nor a change in the type of water use.

Plcase make these changes to the following items (these are the item numbers as
they appear on the original application):

ften 3. Add the following locations to describe the full extent of the
water use at the Diamond Lake and Broken Arrow campgrounds, the Soutih Shore
picnic area, and the Hortn End boat ramp. These locations were not
accurately sinown on the application map, out are described in the
Description of Works in tae original application.

T. 27 3., . 6 E., sec., 32, lots 3 and 5 campground/picnic area
T. 20 3., R 5=-1/2 E., sec. 4, loc 4 caupground
T. 23 3., R 5-1/2 E., 3ec. 10, lot 4 campground
T. 23 3., R 5=1/2 E., sec. 20, 3ZNE, HESE, and HWSEZ  caapiround
T. 23 5., R 5=-1/2 £., sec., 21, 3UiW, caimpiround

Item 7. Add the Horin End boat ramp to the public caapgrounds and picnic
arezas. (One of the fish cleaning stations described in the Description of
Vorks in the original application is located nere.)

Ttem 10. Change tne type of punp in the norti well to a 20 {IP centrifugal

pump, add one shower building to the nortia well, and add one snower vulldiag
Lo the south well.
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ttacned 13 tne verifying statement you requesied.

If there are any questions regarding this requesit, please contact Leonard
{lerzstein, Land Surveyor, at tnis office.

Sincerely,

DON O3TRY

Foraest Supervisor
Enclosure

cc: J. Sloan
District Ranger, Diamond Lake RD
3. dofford
L. Herzstein

r

£. Graves, Diamond Lakc RD

Li/pg
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Oregon

WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

October 14, 1994

U.S. UMPQUA NATIONAL FOREST
PO BOX 1008
ROSEBURG OR 97470

RE: Reference File G-11103
Dear Water Rights Applicant:

During our review of your application we have found that your
file does not include a statement verifying that the information
contained in the application is true and accurate, as required by
OAR 690-11-020(1i).

We are not able to continue processing your application until we
receive a verifying statement.

Please sign the verifying statement at the bottom of this letter
and return the bottom portion of this letter in the enclosed
self-addressed envelope. We will continue processing your
application when we receive the signed statement. However, in
order to maintain your priority date, you must return the signed
statement within 60 days.

If you have questions, feel free to call our Water Rights
Information Group (WRIG) at 1 (800) 624-3199.

Sincerely,

Dwight French, Manager
Water Right Section

ATTENTION FILE: G-11103

I/we certify that the information I have provided in this
ation is an accurate representation of the proposed
nd is true and correct to the best of my

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE

g Salem, OR 97310-0210
ST 25 4 (503) 378-3739
ignature Date Co-Applicant (if any) Date FAX (503) 378-8130

Forest Supervisor

Jan



